FILTERS
Pi TYPE
DIAMETER 17
TECHNOLOGY
Multilayer ceramic discoidal capacitor
Silver metal housing
(tinned plated version on request)
Glass beads sealed (V)

(mm)
“Pi” Type
HOW TO ORDER
Specification
reference
Glass bead
sealing
EXEMPLE DE CODIFICATION A LA COMMANDE
W V 400U0761170FPA
RoHS
Tension nominale
URC  (VCC )
Filetage : I  : ISO
U : ASA
Diametre 17
(mm)
Filtre en“Pi”
N° d’ordre
de spécification
Tenue norme
AIR 2021 E
Obturation
perles de verre
FP 170 – AFP 170
AIR
standard
conformity
Number
(specification
ref.)
Maximum
permissible
current
(A)
UR
Rated voltage
(–55°C +85°C)
Voltage
rating
at +125°C
Minimum
insulation
resistance
(MΩ)
Max. series
resistance
Input
Output
(mΩ)
Attenuation at 50 Ω
(no load)
Housing
dimensions
(mm)
VDC
Vrms
400 Hz
VDC
Vrms
400 Hz
50
kHz
100
kHz
500
kHz
1
MHz
5
MHz
10
MHz
50
MHz
A B
1057 0,5 500 – 500 – 10 000 5 – – – 4 26 36 60 16 20
A 1125 0,5 400 125 – – 100 3 000 – – 60 80 80 80 80 24 31
1156 0,5 400 115 400 115 100 80 – 20 62 80 80 80 80 24 31